creating a better place



To the Director of:

FCC Recycling (UK) Limited 3 Sidings Court Whiterose Way Doncaster DN4 5NU Our ref:

Your ref: Contact reference SK37.046

Date: 1 August 2023

Dear Sir

Permit reference: EPR/NP3538MF/

Applicant: FCC Recycling (UK) Limited

Facility: Daneshill Landfill

Regarding: Environment Agency Initiated Variation

We are satisfied that, contingent on the asbestos treatment operations at Daneshill Landfill ("the site") being subject to stringent conditions, your proposed variation to the permit could be permitted to proceed without risk of harm to the environment or human health.

The Environment Agency has decided to invoke its powers under Regulation 20(1) of the Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016 - 'Environment Agency Initiated Variation' which will control the treatment of soils containing asbestos via permit conditions at the site.

Please find attached a copy of the draft permit variation for your comments on the activities mentioned in Paragraph 3.1.6 and Schedule 1 Table 1.1 and on any administrative errors only.

Yours sincerely

Appeals Team

Appeals_NPS@environment-agency.gov.uk